119
TCF series
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PARTNUMBER
DIMENSIONS
•	 Noise el iminat ion for  I /O l ines of

120
Part Number Capacitance
 (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance(%)
Rated Voltage
 (V)
Rated Current
(mA)
Insulation
Resistance (MΩ)
DCR (mΩ)
Max
Operating Tempera-
ture Range(°C)
TCF2012N220T20 22 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012N470T20 47 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012N101T20 100 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012N221T20 220 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012N471T20 470 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012X102T20 1000 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012X222T20 2200 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012X272T20 2700 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012X332T20 3300 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012X103T20 10000 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012Y104T20 100000 20~+50 25 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF2012Y105T20 1000000 20~+80 16 2000 500 60 40~+85
TCF 2012
Part Number Capacitance
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance(%)
Rated Voltage
 (V)
Rated Current
(mA)
Insulation Resis-
tance (MΩ)
DCR (mΩ)
Max
Operating Tempera-
ture Range(°C)
TCF3216N220T20 22 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216N470T20 47 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216N101T20 100 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216N221T20 220 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216N471T20 470 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216X102T20 1000 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216X222T20 2200 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216X272T20 2700 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216X332T20 3300 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216X103T20 10000 20~+50 50 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216Y104T20 100000 20~+50 25 2000 1000 60 40~+85
TCF3216Y105T20 1000000 20~+80 25 2000 500 60 40~+85
TCF 3216
/Filter